S
e
r
ie
s
2
0
0

Instrotech
Instrotech
ORDERING EXAMPLE
POWER SUPPLY
GUARANTEE
Option modules (see page 1)
MODEL 2352 -
Input :
Display :
Aux Supply :
Retransmission :
Setpoints :
4 - 20 mA
0-100.0% (3 1/2 digit)
230 VAC
4 - 20 mA = 0 - 100.0%
2 setpoints with photomos relays
3001P - 3003
230 V AC ±10%, 47 Hz to 63 Hz, 25 VA maximum
110 V AC ±10%, 47 Hz to 63 Hz, 25 VA maximum
12 / 24 V DC ±10%, 2 A DC
For electrical specifications, input signal details, as well as the terminal connector assignments in the
Extra Large Display, see the individual indicator operating manuals (e.g. Model 4001).
Standard DPM indicators are used and internally fitted for the internal signal conversion for the Extra
Large Displays.
Model No.
2302
2352
2402
2452
Process Inputs
(4001 / 5001 used internally)
Digits
3 Digit
3 1/2 Digit
4 Digit
4 1/2 Digit
Thermocouple / PT100 Inputs
(4003 used internally)
Model No.
2304
2305
2354
2355
Digits
3 Digit Thermocouple Input
3 Digit PT100 Input
3 1/2 Digit Thermocouple Input
3 1/2 Digit PT100 Input
Parallel BCD Inputs
Model No.
2001
2301
2401
2501
Digits
Digit module
3 Digit
4 Digit
5 Digit
Model No.
2353
2403
2453
Digits
3 1/2 Digit
4 Digit
4 1/2 Digit
Load Cell Inputs
(4004 / 5004 used internally)
Pulse / Freq / Quadrature / Time Inputs
(6100 used internally)
Model No.